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Company Profile

Vienna Insurance Group AG engages in the provision of insurance services in the life, health, and property and casualty areas. It
operates through the following geographical segments: Austria, Czech Republic, Poland, Extended Central and Eastern European
(CEE) Countries, Special Markets, and Group Functions. The Austria segment include Wiener Stadtische branches in Slovenia and
Italy. The Extended CEE segment covers Albania including Kosovo, Bosnia-Herzegovina, Croatia, Moldova, North Macedonia, Serbia,
and Ukraine. The Special Markets segment comprises Germany, Georgia, Liechtenstein, and Turkey. The Group Functions segment
consists VIG Holding, VIG Re, Wiener Re, VIG Fund, corporate IT service providers, and intermediate holding companies. The
company was founded in 1824 and is headquartered in Vienna, Austria.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures
Receivables

Investments

Accrued liabilities
Liabilities

Common stock capital
Equity capital of a company
Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2023

Assets Liabilities and equity

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

40,547,355,000 30,215,323,000
748,620,000 890,189,000
41,215,772,000 43,564,572,000
132,887,000 132,887,000
5,729,730,000 4,134,184,000
46,945,502,000 46,945,502,000 47,698,756,000 47,698,756,000

2023
IFRS
29,405
12.50%
700.14%

2023

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

33,074,241,000

51,033,592,000

2022

IFRS

9.11%
997.90%

2022

18.03%

697,705,000
45,735,644,000

132,887,000
5,297,948,000

51,033,592,000

2021

IFRS

10.62%
841.98%

2021

25.35%
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Income statement

2023 2022 2021
Contributions receipts 10,921,825,000 10,910,888,000 9,705,633,000
Net income 551,423,000 458,472,000 375,730,000
EBIT 765,133,000 640,823,000 584,860,000
Operating income before taxes 756,223,000 544,135,000 486,461,000
Income taxes 196,443,000 98,131,000 123,339,000

Board of Directors Members of Management Board

Glinter Geyer

Gerhard Fabisch
Gertrude Tumpel-Gugerell
Peter Mihok

Peter Thirring

Rudolf Ertl

Andrs Kozma

Gabriele Semmelrock-Werzer
Katarina Slezakova
Martina Dobringer

Robert Lasshofer
Zsuzsanna Eifert

Chairman of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
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Hartwig Loger
Peter Hofinger
Gerhard Lahner
Gabor Lehel
Harald Riener
Liane Hirner

Chairman of Managing Board
Chairman of Managing Board
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
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