## VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP

ISIN: AT0000908504 WKN: - Asset Class: Stock



+43-50-390-99-22000

E-mail: info@vig.com

Web: http://www.vig.com



## **Company Profile**

Schottenring 30

1010 Wien

Vienna Insurance Group AG engages in the provision of insurance services in the life, health, and property and casualty areas. It operates through the following geographical segments: Austria, Czech Republic, Poland, Extended Central and Eastern European (CEE) Countries, Special Markets, and Group Functions. The Austria segment include Wiener Städtische branches in Slovenia and Italy. The Extended CEE segment covers Albania including Kosovo, Bosnia-Herzegovina, Croatia, Moldova, North Macedonia, Serbia, and Ukraine. The Special Markets segment comprises Germany, Georgia, Liechtenstein, and Turkey. The Group Functions segment consists VIG Holding, VIG Re, Wiener Re, VIG Fund, corporate IT service providers, and intermediate holding companies. The company was founded in 1824 and is headquartered in Vienna, Austria.

### Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	20	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	
Receivables	-		-		-		
Investments	40,547,355,000		30,215,323,000		33,074,241,000		
Accrued liabilities		748,620,000		890,189,000		697,705,000	
Liabilities		41,215,772,000		43,564,572,000		45,735,644,000	
Common stock capital		132,887,000		132,887,000		132,887,000	
Equity capital of a company		5,729,730,000		4,134,184,000		5,297,948,000	
Total assets	46,945,502,000	46,945,502,000	47,698,756,000	47,698,756,000	51,033,592,000	51,033,592,000	

#### **Balance notes**

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	IFRS	IFRS	IFRS
Employees	29,405	-	-
Equity ratio	12.50%	9.11%	10.62%
Debt-equity ratio	700.14%	997.90%	841.98%

## Others

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	-%	18.03%	25.35%

# **VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP**

ISIN: AT0000908504 WKN: - Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Contributions receipts	10,921,825,000	10,910,888,000	9,705,633,000
Net income	551,423,000	458,472,000	375,730,000
EBIT	765,133,000	640,823,000	584,860,000
Operating income before taxes	756,223,000	544,135,000	486,461,000
Income taxes	196,443,000	98,131,000	123,339,000

Board of Directors	
Günter Geyer	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Gerhard Fabisch	Member of Supervisory Board
Gertrude Tumpel-Gugerell	Member of Supervisory Board
Peter Mihók	Member of Supervisory Board
Peter Thirring	Member of Supervisory Board
Rudolf Ertl	Member of Supervisory Board
Andrs Kozma	Member of Supervisory Board
Gabriele Semmelrock-Werzer	Member of Supervisory Board
Katarína Slezáková	Member of Supervisory Board
Martina Dobringer	Member of Supervisory Board
Robert Lasshofer	Member of Supervisory Board
Zsuzsanna Eifert	Member of Supervisory Board

Members of Management Board			
Hartwig Löger	Chairman of Managing Board		
Peter Höfinger	Chairman of Managing Board		
Gerhard Lahner	Member of Executive Committee		
Gábor Lehel	Member of Executive Committee		
Harald Riener	Member of Executive Committee		
Liane Hirner	Member of Executive Committee		